7‘%%

wrriS 0F-07-25

250197

Contractors Application for Payment No.

14
_Applu ation Penod B 6/1/2025 to 6/30/2025 ‘Z\-ppln(zanon Date 7/16/2025
To (Owner) Cit'; (;f Viél;éburg o — |Fiom {_(‘.nnlra(:lm) Cenl.ral Asphalt - Via (Fv:g-]livn'ﬂl) Volkert, Inc.
II'J-._-.'-_ T T Lontrac & J o o
roee Water & Sewer Improvements for J[l'du City of Vicksburg -
Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park  [Conliactor’s Project No ) Engimeer's Project No 1191200
TLLLEL)
“.ﬂ\;"\-'j w :‘;'";.,"-
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT “.\Qﬁ' ‘!f""’:'t'-'-f‘%."-.
& et =
Change Order Summary ss' U5 e £R :_.g
Approved Change Orders 1. Original Contract Price :;‘_‘.ﬁ P ,&i @ § 3 1,217 438 00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders 'i_‘p}_ 18587 ',-'q\‘\\s $
= ., PN
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1% Line 2) =/ cr . 1,217.438.00
sy, o
4. Total Completed and Stored to Date et
(Column F on Progress Estimate) b 1.059.010 40
5. Retainage:
a. 50% x $ 1,031,097.20 Work Completed $ 51,554.86
b. 50% x § 27,913.20 Stored Material b 1.395 66
c. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b) $ 52.950 52
| 1 6. Amount Eligible to Date (Line 4 - Line 5c¢) & 1.006.059.88
TOTALS 7. Less Previous Payments (Line 6 from prior Application) 3 1,003,724 15
3 3 8. Amount Due This Application $ 2,335.73
NET CHANGE BY 9. Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage
CHANGE ORDERS| § (Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above) % 211,378.12
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION
== ~—— Payment of $2,33573
(e 8 or other atlach explanation of ollwr arouiil)
The undersigned Contraclor cettifies that (1) all previous progress payments see ';.:‘ :
recewved from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been is 1ecommended by Brad_GI’IffE_ e 8'6_2025
apphed on account fu tischarge Contractor's legiimate obligations imcuned in (F'nagmeer; (Date)
connection with Work covered by priot Applications foi Payment (2) title of all P )
Work. materials and equipiment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or SR —
- . (Line B ar other - altach explanation af other arnount)
covered by this Application tor Payment will pass to Owner at time ol payment
fiee and clear of all Liens secunty mterests and encumbrances (excep! such as
are covered by a Bond acceptable 10 Owner indemnitving Owner agamst any such|,g approved by
Liens secunty mterest or encumbrances) and (3) all Work covered by this Owner; (Date)
Apphcation tor l>7ymenl 50 acoordapce with the Contract Documents and 1s not
defective | Approved by - B
By iy Dializ - Funding Agency (f applicabls, (Date)
<~ N
T

| %‘zsz/ s



Progress Estimate

For (contract)

Contractor's Application

Water & Sewer limprovements for Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park

Apphcation Numbe

Appliction Penod

6/1/2025 to 6/30/2025

Application Dale

14

7/16/2025

A H 0 i t (&)
It B _ Estimated Natenals Total Completed 4
Pay lten Nu Quanit et Unit Price Rid Value Quanhly Value Pinsently Stoied and Stored to Balance 1o Fimsh
e ! Installed oty Date (D+Ly | (F1IB (H-F)
BASE BID
Miscellaneous
1 tolabiz ation 1 LS. |$ 98.00000]|8% 98 000 00 09 S 8820000 8820000 90% |S 9 800.00
2 Construchon Layout 1 LS $ 35,000.00 % 35 000.00 095 S 33.250.00 3325000 95% |S 175000
3 Temporary Signs and Barnicades i LS $ 6.00000|% 6.000 00 09 S 5 400.00 540000 | 90% |[S 600 00
4 Temporary Repan of Waler Service | ines 9 EA $ 1.00000]|S 900000 3 S 300000 300000 33% |S 6 000 00
5 Temporary Repair of Water Main i EA $ 2,10000] s 18 Yov 00 1 S 2100 00 2 10v Qo 1% ) 16 80U 00
6 Tempuorary Repan of Sewer Seivice | ines 9 EA $ 100000 | % 900000 0 S S 9 000 00
7 Temportary Repan of Sewer Main Y EA $ 190000 % 17 100 00 6 S 11400 00 1140000 67% | S 5 700.00
L) Mamtenance Gravel (610 Limestone} 830 Sy $ 3000 | % 24 900 .00 48b Y4 S 2980820 2960820 119% | S (4 708 20)
Sewer System improvements
4 Sl Cone: Sewer Manhole (0°-6" Deptin 7 EA $ 430000 % 8 6500 00 2 S B600VU | S S B60OD OO | 100% | $
10 Std Conc: Sewer Manhole (6°-8" Depth) Z LA S HBOLOU|S 11 600 00 2 S 11oLoLL|S $ 1TbUO00 [ 10U% | S
1 Sta Lonu Sewer Manhole (10° 12 Deplh) 4 EA S 700000 | % 28 000 00 5 S 3500000 | % S 3500000] 125% | & (7 000 00)
12 St Conc. Sewer Manhole 114' 16 Depth) 1 EA $ 9000003 9 000 00 | S 900000 | 3 S Ha0000 | 100% | S
487 0 Diop Conerete Sewer Manhole
13 (R-10") )L‘plh ) 2 EA S 7800005 15 600 00 Z S 1560000 | % $ 1560000 100% | §
48" @ Drop Concrete Sewer Manhale
14 (Hy-12" Depthy EA $ 9.00000]% 18 000 00 1 S UpoooY | % $ YO0UDU | S0% |8 4.000 00
48" @ Drop Concrete Sevwer Nanhole
15 C12-14" Depthn 1 EA |S 9BVODOO|S 4 800 00 1 S 980000(S ] 980000 | 100% | 3
lie-Into Dxast Sewer Manhole (Cirange
16 Hall Koad) EA S 000 00 | L $ 00y 00 S 3 DOV 3000 00 100% | ¢




Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

For {contract)

Water & Sewer Improvements for Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park

Apphcation Number

14

Appliction: Penod

6/1/2025 to 6/30/2025

ur-rlu- n?l()r_\ Ll

7/16/2025

A [ B 8] e f |
. ) “"2' B . Estimated Malerials I otal Comnpleled
Pay Item No [ . Quantity L Llrwt Peoges Bid Value Quaniy Value Presently H.!mud and Stored 1o Balance 1o Fimish
esciiption Installed (notm ™ Date (k1 (F1r R (H-F)
8" SDR35 PV Gravity Sewer Main (0'+'
17 Depth) 736 Lt ) 42001 % JO Y12 00 747 S 41374001 % S 3137400 | 101% | S (462 Oy
B SDR35 1PVL Gravity Sewer Main (5'-8°
18 Depih; 860 LF S 7000 | S 60 200 00 851 S 5457000 S 9594 | % 5966594 | 99% | S 53406
8" SDR35 PVC Grawty Sewet Main (810’
19 Depthl 716 Lk S 7800 | % 55 848 00 716 S 5584800 (S $ 5584800 | 100% | &
8" SDR35 PVYC Giavity Sewer Main (10°
20 12' Deplh) 536 LF % QU000 |8 48 240 00 542 S a3 /B0ULO| S % 48 78000 | 101% | $ (540 Q0)
8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (12'-
21 14" Deplh) 446 LF 5 9500 | % 42 37000 446 S 4237000 | % 3 4237000 | 100% | $
8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (14'-
22 16" Depth) 234 LF 3 12000 | § 28.080 00 234 S 2808000|3 3 2808000 100% | S
8" SDR26 PVC Gravily Sewer Main Jack &
23 Boie 120 Lk S 23500 % 28 200 GV 120 S Z820000|% 3 2820000 | 100% | S
Gravel Bedding for Gravity Sewer (it
24 Needcd) 3528 LF S 50018 21168 00 3437 S 2062200 ] 2062200 | 97% |S 546 00
Steel Support Siructures Tor Aenal Creek
25 Crossing 4 EA |S 900000]|§ 36 000 00 4 S 3600000 S $ 3600000 ) 100% | &
14”0 Steel Casing wi Casing Spacers lot
26 Aenal Creek Crossing 12U LI $ 26500 % 3180000 115 S 3047500 % 45980 S 3093480 9% | S 865.20
14”0 Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers
27 Jack & Bore 60 LF $ 20000 | 5 12 000 00 65 S 13000009 $ 13.00000 | 108% | ¢ (1 000 00)
28 8" x 4" Service Saddle 50 EA S 25000 | S 12 500 00 55 S 1575000 S 3 1375000 110% | S (1.250 00}
24 4" SDIR3H PVU Gravity Service Line BUS3 Lk $ 250018 201 32500 5167 S 12417500 | % §455 44 | S 137 630 98 68% 5 63 694.02
30 Residential Connection 53 EA S 45000 | $ 23 850 00 24 S w800 | % S 1080000 | 45% | ¢ 13 050.00
3 4" BUR3S PV Sewet Clean-ouls 154 EA S 20000 |5 30 800 00 83 S 1660000 |4 604869 | $ 2269864 74% | % 810131




Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

For icont |—- 1)

ber

Water & Sewer Iinprovements for Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park Anphication Num 14
Apphcion Penod 67412025 to 6/30/2025 o ST i 7/16/2025
A R 8] t ' G
Hem B . Estimated Matenals T otal Completed
Pay'tem No - Quanty Unil Vit Frine Bid Value Caantity Valip Presently -’.\-!rue(l and Stored 1o Balance to Finish
escrption Installed notin ) Date (L4 (F1/R iB-F)
Water System Improvements
32 6" (C-900 PVC Water Line, Open Cul 2813 LF 10.00 84 190 00 3060 S 41800005 $ 9180000 | 109% | § {7 410.00)
33 6" C-900 PVC Water Line Jack and Bure 30 LF 80 00 240000 0 S S 40440 | % 404 40 17% | % 1 995.60
8" DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore Creek
i4 Crossing 560 LF 85 00 36 400 00 280 S 12000018 519988 % 23,399 88 G4% | S 13 000 12
35 6" Gatle Valve, Box & i*ad 1 EA 1 800 00 14 800.00 10 S 16000008 105353 |5 1905353 | 96% $ 746 47
36 6" Tie-In to Owner Prowded 6" Gale Valve 2 EA 120000 2 400 00 ¢] S S S 2400.00
37 3/4" PE Service Line 1691 LF 5.00 845500 1389 S hud, 00 | 3 12986 | S 707486 849, S 138014
38 5/8" x 374" Service Reconnecton 56 EA 55000 30800 04 49 S 2695000159 159635 (S 28646 35| 93% |S 2 153 65
39 6" Fue Hydranl Assembly 6 EA 6 000 00 36.000.00 5 S 500000018 4 31B77 | S 34 31877 | 95% | % 168123
Add. Alt. No. 1
40 Flowable kil Concrete 40 CcY 300.00 12,000 00 0] S _ S $ 12 000 00
SUBTOTAL
1,217,438.00 $1,031,097.20 | § 27,913.20 | § 1,059,010.40| 87% | $ 158,427.60
TOTALS 1,217,438.00 $1,031.097.20 | § 27.913.20 | § 1,059,01040| 87% |$ 158,427.60




Stored Material Summary

For (contract;

r{ﬂ;iuf- 1 Pare

Water & Sewer Improvemen_t_s f;r Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Par-k

6112025 to 6/30/2025

Applaaton Number

:r‘_\i-.' beaten f);l(:-_

Contractor's Application

14

711612025

G

A 5| - - T ) o e
N R e = —— B Slméd Flt'ﬂjusl)’ ) _Slr_m:xl Ihis Mor?ln 'm;&;ﬁﬁ?ﬂn Woark
Pay llem No unt AatETI=ISIDESERpIT Matenal Price | Quantity Subtotal Quanlity Subtotal Quanhty Subtotal
Sewer System Improvements

9 EA Std Conc Sewer Manhole (0°-6' Depthy S 181500 2 s 363000 ] S S 4630 0C
10 EA Std Conc Sewer Manhale (6'-8 Depih) $ 232500 2 S 4 650 00 0 $ 2 3 4 650 00
B EA Stit Conc Sewer Manhole (10-12° Depth) $ 332000 4 < 13 280 00 0 $ - 5 16 600 00
12 LA St Conc Sewer Manhole (14'-16' Depth) s 4 340 00 1 % 4 340 00 0 3 $ 4 340 00
13 EA 48" @ Drop Coticretle Sewer Manhole (8 -10 Depth) 4 234000 2 S 4 680 00 0 s 2 s 4 680 00
14 EA 48 @ Drop Counurete Sewer Manhole (10 12 Depth) > 336500 2 $ 673000 0 $ 2 E 673000
1S FA a8’ 3 Drop toncrete Sewer Manhole (12 -14 Depth) s 387500 1 5 87500 ¢ i 1 3 187500
17 L ¥ SDR3b PVU Grawty Sewer Main (06 Lepth) $ 10 66 736 5 7 84576 4] S KN § YB3 02
18 | F 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (6'-8' Depth) $ 10 66 860 $ 9167 60 0 $ 851 S 907166
19 LF 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (8 10 Depth) $ 10 66 716 $ 7632 56 0 S 716 S 7632 56
20 LF 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (10'-12 Depth; 3 10 66 536 $ 571376 Q S 542 5 577772
21 Lf 8" SDR35 PVE Gravity Sewer Mam {12°-14 Deplh; $ 10 66 446 $ 4754 36 0 S 440 S 4754 36
22 LF 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (14'-15 Depth) $ 10 66 234 S 2494 44 (o} S 234 s 24594 44
23 LF H" SDR26 PVC Giawty Sewer Main Jack & Bore $ 1023 120 3 1227 60 0 $ 120 a 1227 60
25 LA St Support Struectures foe Aenal Creek Crossing 3 0 3 0 3 40 s

26 |t 14 ¢ Steel Gasing we Casing Spacers for Aenal (reek (Crossing % Y1498 120 3 11 035 20 9] 3 114 (U YA 1
27 L F 14 0 Sieel Casing w. Casing Spacers Jack & Bote $ G196 60 5 £ 4917 60 0 s bh £,977 40
48 LA 4 x 4" Service Saddle $ [SICRER} 50 s 450 50 0 s bh 379545
229, L LOSDR3E PYC Guaaty Service Line 3 PRRYR] 8053 s RE IR 0 s A LAV 0149 31

Matenals Hemaiming

W

“

w

in Stora

(D+E-F

ge ($)

95 94

459 8U

¥ 455 1B



Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application

For (contract) Water & Sewer Improvements for Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park Appkeattin Mol 14
Apphction Ferina 6/1/2025 to 6/30/2025 Applicaran Date 7/16/2025
A B C F F G
o - - o - d___ - - __ ] : _$E‘d__';lt‘_v_7(l.u_§l7-- TStgret_l-llus Manth Incorporaled in Work Matenals Remaining
Pay ltem No Unit Matenals Description
: ' Ly Matenal Puce | Quantty Subiotal Quantity Subtotal Quaniity Subtolal ml[S)lc’)rzg_eF(’S)
30 EA Residential Connecuon $ 53 S 0 o4 K]
N EA 4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Clean-ouls $ 85 9(_)_ 1684 $ 13228 14 0 83 $ 7.129 45 6,098.69
Water System Improvements .
3z LF 6" C-900 PVC Water Line Open Cu! $ 14 25 2813 3 40 085 25 0 3060 3 43 605 00
33 LF 6" C-800 PVC Water Line Jack and Bore % 1348 30 5 404.40 /] 0 $ 404 40
34 LF 8" DR 11 HDPE Direclional Bore Creek Crossing $ 18 57 560 $ 10 398 76 0 280 $ 5,199 88 5,199 88
35 FA 6" Gate Valve Box & Pad $ 105353 11 $ 11 588 83 ] 10 S 10 535 30 105353
37 LF 3/4" PE Service Line $ 043 1891 g 72713 0 1389 $ 597 27 129 86
36 EA 5/8" x 3/4" Service Reconnection S 242.34 56 $ 13 570 82 0 49 3 11874 46 1896 35
39 EA 6" Fire Hydrant Asseinbly S 431877 B |§ 25912 62 0 5 $ 2159385(s5 431877
- TOTALS - - __|$ 23853661 - S 21944924 27913 20




