Contractors Application for Payment No.

7;‘1*“5..,,. s 08-07-2S5
725031983

15
Applicalion Ferod 7/1/2025 to 7/31/2025 Application Date 8/5/2025
To 1Owner) Ci!y of Vicksburg From (Comtracior) Central Asphalt Via (Fn-glnee!) V:)lkert, Inc.
Project - Contracl ; ; o )
S Water & Sewer Improvements for Sxiniiet City of Vicksburg
Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park  [Contractor's Project Ni [ ngineer's Mioject No 1191200
______ - T i Wy,
WIGEY W G
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT R
Change Order Summary s"‘ ‘."_:“5' — |
Approved Change Orders 1. Original Contract Price ﬁ'“( Afh {6 .3 3 1,217 438 00
~
Number Additions Deductions 2, Net change by Change Orders T e 0 &S -
== o \,0‘
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1% Line 2) = orrlew® 1,217.438.00
g, gt
4. Total Completed and Stored to Date =
(Column F on Progress Estimate) 3 107342879
5. Retainage:
a. 50% x $ 1,050,577.50 Work Completed $ 52,528.88
b. 50% x $ 22,851.29 Stored Material 3 1.142 .56
I c. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b) $ 53.671.44
| o 6. Amount Eligible to Date (Line 4 - Line 5c) 3 1,019,757.35
TOTALS 7. Less Previous Payments (Line 6 from prior Application) $ 1,006,059.88
$ - $ - 8. Amount Due This Application $ 13,697 47
NET CHANGE BY 9. Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage
CHANGE ORDERS| 3 - (Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above) 5 197,680 65
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION
[ o N Payment of $1 3,697.47
iLine & ot uther - attach explanation of other amount)
The undersigned Contractor cefifies that (1) all previous progress payments e e
receved from Owner an account of Work done under the Conlract have been is recommended by Brad Griffin e T — 8-6-2025
apphed on account to discharge Contractor's legihmate obhgations incurred in (Fngineer) (Uate]
cunnection with Work covered by piior Applications for Paymeis, (2) ttle o1 all . N (
Woik malenals and equipment incorpotated in sard Work o1 otherwise histed i or PPayment o [ine & T o —
covered by this Apphcation for Payment will pass 1o Owner at line of payment WINETR Braner - allchmxplananon sl aiss smge])
free and clear ol all Liens, securily nerests and encumbrances (excepl such as
are covered by a Bond acceptable to Owner mdemnitying Owner against any such|g approved by
Liens secunty interest or encumbrances) and (3) all Work covered by this = T (Ownen T - {DJate)
Apphication for Pawgient s accordancisalls the Contract Documents and s nol
defechive } ) _|Approved by - o ) o
iy Date Funding Agency af apphe ablei ~ ({Date
7
S




Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

[For (contrant)

Water & Sewer Improvements tor Stillwawter/Bluecreek Moblle Home Park

Apphcalion Number '

15
Appliction Perwrl 71112025 to 7/31/2025 Application Date 8/5/2025
A B D t t &)
[l i s ==
| B item - B Estmated Matenals Total Completed
I"ay llem No Ui tnil bnce tid Vdlue Quantity Value resently Storedd and Stored 1o Balance Lo Fiush
Description tauanty Installed motin Cy .
: ¢ iate D+ k) (Fy/B (B-F)
BASE BID
Miscellaneous
i Mobihzatiun 1 LS $ 9800000 |8 98 000 00 09 S 88,200 00 8820000 | 90% |S S 800.00
2 Lonstruchion Layout 1 LS S 35000003 35,000 00 0vs S 3325000 3325000 95% |3 1750 00
3 Temporary Signs and Barncades LS $ 600000]|S 6 000 00 09 S 540000 540000 | 90% | S 600.00
4 Tempouiary Repan of Water Seivice Lings 4 EA 3 100000|S 9.000 00 3 S 3.000.00 300000 33% | S 6 (100.00
5 Temporary Repan of Water Main 9 EA $ 210000(% 18,900 0V 1 S 2 100 00 200001 1% |5 16 8OU.0U
6 Tempoiary Repan of Sewer Service | mes g EA $ 100000|5S 9,000 00 0 S $ 9 000.00
7 Temporary Repan of Sewer Mam 9 EA |$ 19800008 17 100 00 5 S 1140000 1140000 | 67% |S 570000
8 Maintenanice Gravel (610 Lunestune) H30) SY $ 300018 2490000 | 114545 | S 34 363 50 34 36350 | 138% | $ (Y 463.50)
Sewer System Improvements
Y Sid Cone Sewer Manhole (0-6° Deplh) 2 EA $ 43000089 8.600 00 2 S 8 600 00 | & S 860000 | 100% | $
10 Sid Cone Sewer Manhole (5'-8 Depth) 4 EA $ 580000 S 11 600 00 2 S 1160000 (% S| 11.600 00 | 100% | S
1 Std Conc Sewet Manhole (10-12° Depth) 4 EA 5 700000|S 28 00UV 5 S 3500000 % 9 3500000 125% | S (7 000.00)
12 Std Cone Sewer Manhuole (14-16 Deplh) A $ 900000|S 9 000.00 | S 900000 | & S 900000 | 100% | 3
48" @ Diop Concrete Sewer Vanhaole
13 18-y |)C|\||H Z EA $ 7800001 % 15 600 00 2 S 1560000 (% S 15,600 00 | VOU% | &
A" Drop Concrete Sewer Manhuole
14 (-1 I)x‘plll ) 2 LA $ 0000009 18 000 00 1 S Yy uo0ouvo | 5 S QOOLUO | 50% 'S 9 000 00
A7 @ Drop Concrele Sewer Manhale
15 (1214 Deptln 1 EA $ 98U0DO00|S% 9 800 00 1 S 9 BUCODO | S S 980000 | 100% | S
Nie-In lo Dxast Sewer Manhole (Grange
16 Hall Ruad) ! FA $ 1000001 S $ 000 Ot i o ~ (00 00 S 300000 100%




Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

For (contract)

Application Number

Water & Sewer Improvements tor Stillwawter/Bluecreek Moblle Home Park 15
Applicton Period  7/1/2025 to 7/31/2025 [ pelication Daie 8/5/2025
a 3 )] 3 F G
Item B Estimated Malenials Total Completed | %
Pay ltem No Quantit Unit Uit Price Bid Value Quantity Value Presently Stored and Stored 1u Balance to Fuish
Lescription y Installed notn C) Date (D+E) TRRE: (B-F)
8" SDR35 PV Gravity Sewer Main (0-6
17 Depth) 736 LF ) 4200 | % 30 912.00 747 S 3137400 (% $ 3137400 101% | $ (462 00)
8" SDR35 PV Gravity Sewer Main (5-8
18 Depth) 860 LF $ 70.00 | 8 60 200.00 851 $ 59570.00|% 9594 | % 5966594 | 99% |$ 534.06
&' SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (8-10'
19 Deplh) 716 LF s 780018 55.848 00 718 S 55848.00|% $ 55848 00| 100% | §
8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (10’
20 12' Depth) 536 LF % 90.00 | & 48.240.00 542 S 4878000 | 3% S 48 78000 | 101% | $ (540.00)
8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (12
21 14' Depth) 446 LF $ §55.00 | & 42.,370.00 446 S 4237000| % $ 4237000 100% | &
8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main {14'-
22 16" Deplth) 234 LF 3 12000 | & 28 080 .00 234 S 28.080.00|% 3 28.08000 100% | $
8" SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer Main Jack &
23 Bore 120 LF $ 23500 | § 28,200 00 120 S 2820000 | $ 3 28.20000 | 100% | $
Gravel Bedding for Grauity Sewer (If
24 Needed) 3528 LF ] 600|393 21.168.00 3437 S 20622.00 5 2062200 97% | % 546.00
Sieel Suppor Structures for Aerial Cieek
25 Crossing 4 EA $ 900000 (% 36.000.00 4 S 36.000.00 | $ 5 36.00000 | 100% | $
14"@ Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers fo
26 Aunal Creek (Crossing 120 LF 3 265.00 | § 31.800.00 115 S 3047500 | % 459801 % 3093480 Y7% | S 865.20
14"0 Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers
27 Jack & Bore 60 LF $ 20000 | % 12.000.00 65 S 13.000.00|% $ 13.000.00| 108% | S (1 .000.00)
28 8" x 4" Seivice Saddle 50 EA 5 250.00| % 12.500.00 55 S 13.750.00 | S $ 1375000 110% | § (1.250.00)
2y 4" SDR35 PVC Gravity Service Line 8053 LF $ 2500 | % 201 325 00 5362 S 134,050.00 | $ 788463 (S 14193463 71% | & 59 390 37
30 Residential Connection 53 EA S 450.00 | $ 23 850 00 26 S 1170000]S § 1170000 49% |$ 12 150 00
31 4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Clean-outs 154 EA $ 20000 | & 30 800 00 85 S 1700000 % 5426 89 | % 2292689 74% | % 787319




Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

For (contract)

Application Number

Water & Sewer Improvements for Stlllwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park 15
Appliction Penod 71112025 to 7/31/2025 Apphcation Date 8/5/2025
A B D 3
Item o [stmated Matenals Total Completed
Pay item No O [S11] Unit Price Bid Value Quantity Value Presently Stored | 5,4 Stored 10 Balance 1o Fimish
Description Juaniity Installed (not in C) .
Date (D+E) (F)+B (B-F)
Water System Improvements
32 6" C-900 PVC Water Line Open Cut 2813 LF $ 30.00 84 390.00 3145 S 9435000 % $ 94.350.00 | 112% | § (9 960.00)
33 6" C-900 PVC Waler Line, Jack and Bore 30 LF $ 80 00 2.400.00 0 S $ 40440 | $ 40440 | 17% | S 1.995.60
8" DR 11 HDPE Direclional Bore. Creek

34 Crossing 560 LF $ 65.00 36.400 00 280 S 1820000 | % 5109.88 | $ 2339988 | 64% | $ 13.000 12
35 6" Gale Valve, Box & Pad 1" EA |$ 1.800.00 19.800.00 10 S 18.000.00 | § 1.053.53 | S 1905353 | 96% |$ 746.47
36 6" Tie-In 1o Owner Provided 6" Gate Valve 2 EA $ 1.20000 2400.00 0 S b S 240000
37 3/4" PE Service Line 1691 LF $ 500 8 455 00 1389 S G.94500 | § 12486 | $ 7 074 86 84% S 1380.14
38 5/8" x 3/4" Service Reconneclion 56 EA ]S 550.00 3080000 49 S 2695000 | S 169635| % 2864635| 93% | S 2 15365

39 6" Fue Hydrant Assembly 6 EA |$ 6.00000 36.000.00 6 S 36.00000 |3 $ 36.00000| 100% | $

Add. Alt. No. 1

40 Flowable Fill Concrele 40 CYy |§% 300.00 12.000.00 0 S S S 12 000.00
SeSIOTAL 1,217,438.00 $1,050,677.50 | $ 22,861.29 | § 1,073,428.79 | 88% | $ 144,009.22
TOTALS 1,217.438.00 $1,050,577.50 | § 22,851.29 | $ 1,073,428.79| 88% |3 144,009.22




Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application

For tcontract; ~ Water & Sewer Irr;[;'rb\-/;nents for SlillanvterlBluecreélelébilé I-'lome Park Applicaton Number 15
Appheton Pennd 7112025 to 713412025 - Application DAle 8/5/2025 :
A L | - _ C o - (0] R - € ' G
T ) - I o Stored Previcusly Stured this Month tncorpurated in Work Matenals Remaining
Pay tem No el HaEiESI0esEIpYeD Matenal Pnice | Quantity Subtotal Quantity Subtotal Juanhiy Subtotat m“s!r‘)lzg‘er(f)
| Sewer System Improvements
9 EA Std Conc Sewer Manhale (0'-8' Depth) § 18100 2 3 363000 o S 2 E 363000 |59
10 EA Sid Conc Sewer Manhaole (6°-8" Depth) S 232800 2 S 4 650 00 0 S 2 £ 46500C | S
1 EA Sid Conc Sewer Manhole (10'-12" Depth) 3 3326 00 4 $ 13 280 0C 0 3 3 S 16 6000CC | %
12 EA Std Conc Sewer Mannale i14'-16° Depth) 3 4 340 00 1 S 4 340 00 0 $ 5 434000 | B
13 EA 48" @ Diop Conciete Sewer Manhaole (8-10 Depth) s 2 340 0D 2 5 4 680 00 0 S 2 S 4668000 | 3
14 EA 44 @ Drop Conciete Sewer Manhole (10-12 Depth S 3365 00 2 s 6 730 00 ¢ $ g 673000 | 5
15 FA 42 (4 Drop Concrete Sewer Manhale (12 -14 Diepth) % 387500 1 % 318750 0 3 ! S 187500 =
1/ N3 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (0-6 Depth) % 10 66 736 S S Ba5 /6 0 $ 7a; 9 ;YB3 02 | %
18 LF 8" SDR35 PVC Grawity Sewer Main (6'-8 Depth) L 10 66 860 § 9167 60 0 $ 851 $ 407166 | % 9594
19 LF 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (8'-10 Depth) S 10 66 716 3 7632 56 0 $ 716 3 763256 | %
)] LF H SDR35 PVC Grawly Sewer Main (10-12 Depthy $ 10 66 536 3 571376 [4] % 542 $ 5777721 %
21 LF 17 SDR3S PVC Gravity Sewer Main (12 -14 Depth) $ 10 66 448 § 4 754 36 ] & 446 s 475426 | %
22 LF ' SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (14°-16 Depth) $ 10 66 234 s 2 494 44 b 234 5 244444 | $
23 LF 4 SDR2E PVC Gravty Seveer Main Jack & Bore 3 10 23 120 5 1227 60 [o] £ 120 3 1227609
25 FA Steel Support S lues tor Aenat Creek Crossing 3 0 g % 40 5 3
26 LF 14°% Sleel Casing we L asing Spacers 1o Aenal Creek Ltossing | § Yl Yb 120 5 11035620 0 $ Ak B WaH/H40 | s 4549 80
2l LF 14°0 Seel Casing wi Casing Ypacers Jack & Bole 3 g1 96 60 § 5917 8¢ a % 65 3 5497740 S
3 EA B4 Service Saddle $ &Y 01 50 5 $450 50 0 % 55 5 1795551 S
44 If 47 SDR3S PVC Gravity Seivice Linge 3 d93 8053 3 236495 1Y 0 3 RELKAV] AR RN 7 384 63




Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application

[For (contract Water & Sewer Improvements for Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home Park Appiieatiort Number 15
Appiclion Pernd 71112025 to 7/31/12025 Agplication Date 8152025
A B D
m i - ” - " Stored Plev‘cml_y . “Stored this Month : Incor poratéa_erWork Matenals Remam;g_
Pay Item No Unit fatenals Description
y Ui Malenal Price | Quaniity Subtotal Quantity Subtotal Quantity Subtotal m(gl?r:g_er(?n
Residennal Connection $ 53 3 0 S $
N EA 4" SDR3& PVC Sewer Clean-outs $ 85 90 154 $ 13228 14 0 s 85 $ 730125 % 5 926 89
Water System Improvements 4
32 LF 6" C-900 PVC Water Line Open Cut $ 14,25 2813 $ 40 085 28 0 $ 3145 3 4481625| %
a3 LF 8" C-900 PVC Water Line Jack and Bore $ 1348 ao $ 404 40 0 $ 0 $ S 404 40
34 LF 8" DR 11 HDPE Direclional Bore Creek Crossing $ 18 57 560 $ 10 399 76 0 $ 280 3 519988 | % 5,199 88
35 EA 6" Gate Valve Box & Pad 3 105353 1 $ 11 588 83 0 $ 10 3 153530 % 1053 53
37 LF 3/4° PL Service Line $ 043 1691 $ 72713 $ 1389 $ 59727 | $ 129 86
38 EA 5/8" x 3/14" Service Reconneclion $ 242 34 56 $ 13570 82 $ 49 % 1187446 | S 1896 35
29 _EA 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly 3 431877 B 13 2591262 $ 6 S 25912625 -
] 1 _TOTALS S b s 239536861 3 $ 225722405 22 851 29




