
2s oStrt
Contractors lication for Pa ment No

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

c Order S

TOTALS

NET CHANGE

CHANGE ORDERS

CONTRACTOR'S CERTI FICATION

l. Original Contract Price
Net change by Change Orders

3. Current Contract Price (Line I t Line 2
4. TotalCompleted and Stored to Date

(Column F on Progress Estimate)
5. Retainage:

a. 5.0% x $ 856,922.20 Work Compteted
b. 5.0% x $ 55,782.65 Stored Materia!
c. Total Retainage (Line Sa + Line Sb)

6. Amount Eligible to Date (Line 4 - Line 5c)

7. Less Previous Payments (Line 6 from prior Apptication)
8. Amount Due This Application

Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage
(Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above)

$

$ 1,217,438.00

$

$ 1,217,438.00

$ 912,704.85

42,846.11

2 789.1 3

45,635.24

867,069.60

834,169.86

32,899.74

350,368.40

311112025
ffi

$

$

$

$

$

$

Payment of:

is recommended by:

Payment of:

approved by:

$32.899.74

B ra d G riff i n g;i,'.ffi ;liif:1,33p*}:-*

(Line E or - ailacn exptanation of olher amount)

(Owner) (uate)

Application Period: 2t112025 to 2t2812025 Applicatlon Date

Central Asphalt via (Engineer) Volkert, tnc.

City of Vicksburgontract:Water & Sewer lmprovements for
Stillwawter/Bluecreek Mobile Home park

City of Vicksburg

No.: Engineefs Project No. 1191200

Approved Chanqe Orders

Number Additions Deductions

$ $

$

The undersigned Contraclor certifies lhat: (1) all previous progress payments
received from owner on account of work done under the contrac{ have been
applied on account to discharge contractor's legitimale obligations incurred in
connection with work covered by prior Applications for paymenl; (2) ti0e of all
work, materials and equipment incorporated in said work or otherwise listed in or
covered by this Application for payment will pass to Owner at time of payment
free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as
are covered by a Bond acceplable to owner indemnifying owner against any such
Liens, security inlerest or encumbrances); and (3) all Work corered by this 

-

Application for Payment is in accordance with the contract Documents and is not
defective.
By: Date:

Approved by
Agency (if applicable) (Date)

,-J

212812025

ENG I NEER

18587



CSD.76$LPA

Rev O2124t2A15

Date:

Project No:

County:

Period:

Month
February

Warren

LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY: city of Vi cksburg, Mississippi
ASSESSMENT REPORT OF WORKING DAYS

28-Feb-25

1191200

1-Feb-25 To 28-Feb-25

L

2

3

4

5

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

L4

15

15

0 Sat

0 Sun

1 Mon

1 Tue

1 Wed

1 Thu

1 Fri

0 Sat

0 Sun

1 Mon
0 Tue

0 Wed

0 Thu

1 Fri

0 Sat

0 Sun

17 1N/A Mon
18 1 N/A Tue

19 0 Wed

20 0 Thu

21 1 N/A Fri

22 0 Sat

23 0 Sun

24 0 Mon
25 1 N/A Tue

25 1N/A Wed

27 1 N/A Thu

28 1 N/A Fri

29 N/A Sat

30 N/A Sun

31 N/A Mon

TOTAL WORKING DAYS ASSESSED DURING THIS PERIOD
TOTAL WORKING DAYS PREVIOUSLY ASSESSED
IOTAL WORKING DAYS ASSESSED

TOTAL WORKING DAYS ALLOWED

PERCENT COMPLETE

FEBRUARY

7.0 MAX 7

155.5

L62.5

180

90.28%

tsl a"Jl*
Project Engineer

Original

Copies:

Contractor
Project File

NTRACTOR

Signature

I x Agree / _ Disagree with the working days assessed
during this period. lf disagree is marked, please provide a

written explanation.

The Contractor shall sign, mark appropriate box above, and return
original to the Project Engineer with a copy to MDOT LPA

Jackson, MS 392t5-7 220.Divisi Post Office Box



q
qq

9q9
@..1o,

qqqcc

eo oo
ooo-qqo.cqq.qo-

oo
o6
.qo-9q

o_oai

ooqqccq
qqo-eq

I
-e

=
i

:-uJe
+.e3
Is0.c,.oi
-FI

ff

2

o
io

!

=,
d

o

o

=
3

o

o

-q

=
3

O

fi

I

o
..o

-e

=
;

o

o?

o

.9

iI

(D

qqa9qccoo

o]-.1;

s
d) ssssso() ss S,et

OY

!:o
E iO
o(/)g
c!A
F

N, .!

tDa

'= >E

o-e
E
z

I

o
ao

N

o
I o 2

.!ooddcidci
.oo

o
T >o

c8o:-odo"

-2

in

9e900.,geqciddoc;t33383P3
.;

!
.L

l

oo
ci ci ci .i

l Lll fi.j-jru.lrJl

@

o
cDo

o
6
uJo
o

.E

o
E

c

,E

=

,E

3

d,-
E
9
E
F

e:
I
E

i

e

E

F

6

=

d,
a
E
9
E

E

E

a1

E

E
a
I
E

3
E

.9

E

E

=o

4
q

o
E

€
.

@

E
.:

c

:
,

a

6

N
6
N
6r

t\
rl

0- z
E
I

o-

o
Go
CL
CL

o
o
(,
o
c
oo

o
.E
E
Eo
UJ
oo
o,
cD
o
o.

GrN!F(\t.t

S;e--SA

o

-

o

q
o

o
oiio

=
6'

'IDo



Progress Estimate

Water & Sewer lmprovements tor S lh awter/Bluecreek Moblle Home park
For (contrsct,

Application Number
10Appl,ctron Period 2t1t20251o 2t2Al2OZ5 pplicatron Date

2/24t2025
B c D E G

Pay llem No
Description

Bid
Ouantity

Unil Unil Pnce
Estrmaled
Ouanlily
lnstalled

lvlalerials
Presenlly Slored

(not in C)

Total Completed
and Slored to

Date (D+E)
Balance to Finish

(B-F)

$

5

s

$

$

$

$

1.023.36

8" 5 PVC Gravity wer Main (0'{'
Deplh)

8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer t\rain (6.-8,
Depth)

8' SDR35 PVC Gravlty Sewer Main (8,-10.
Deplh)

8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (10'-
12'Depth)
8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (12 -
l4'Depth)
8" SDR35 PVC Grav ySewerMain(14-
16' Deplh)

8" SOR26 PVC Gravity Sewer Marn, Jack &
Bore

Gravel Eedding for cravity Sewer (tt
Needed)

St€el Supporl Structures lor Aenal Cr€ek
Crossing

14"O Steel Casing M Casing Spacers lor
Aerial Creek Crossing
14'O SteelCasan0 w/ Casing Spacers
Jack & Bore

8" x 4" Service Saddle

4" SDR35 PVC Gravity Service Line

Resrdenlial Conneclion

4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Cteen-outs

30,912.00

60 200.00

55 848.00

s 31,374.00

$ 53,480.00

$ 55,84{].00

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

2?

28

29

30

3t

736

860

716

536

446

2U

120

1s28

4

't20

60

50

8053

53

154

LF

Li

LF

LF

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

s

$

$

s

$

5

$42_00

$

6

$

$

$

$

s

$

I

$

$

$

$

5

$

$

I

I

$

$

$

t
$

I

$

0

$

$

$EA

LF

Lf

!l
Ll

EA

LF

LF

EA

LF

EA

70.00

78.00

90 00

95.00

120.00

235.00

6.00

9,000.00

265.00

200.00

250.00

25.00

,r50.00

200.00

48,240.00

42 370.OO

28.080.00

28,200.00

21.168.00

36.000.00

31.800.00

12 000.00

12.500.00

2f]1.325.OO

23.850.00

30,800.00

$ 48,780.00

$ 42,370.00

$ 28,080.00

$ 28,200.00

$ 20.100.00

$ 36,000.00

s 30,475.00

s 13,000.00

$ 13.250.00

s 15,625.00

$ 2,700.00

s 1.800.00

54,503.36

55,8,t8 00

48,780.00

42 370.00

28.080.00

28,200.00

20,100.00

36.000.00

30,934.80

13,000.00

13,250.00

37,389.04

2,700.00

14,255.O7

910,6

100%

101%

100%

100%

1o0",6

9s%

't 00%

970/o

108%

106%

190/o

46%

747

?64

716

542

,r46

234

120

3350

4

115

65

53

625

6

I

$

$

s

s

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

101% 1462.00)

(540.00)

1 068.00

865 20$

s

$

4s9.80

$ 2't.764.04

$ 12.455.07

(1.000.00)

(750.00)

163.935.96

21.150.00 
_

16 544.94

Contractor's Application

llem

(F)/B

31,374.00

5.696.64



Progress Estimate Contractor's Application

Water & Sewer lmprovements ,or Stlltwawter/Bluecreek Moblle Home park Number
10

21112025 to 212812025
2128t2025

A B D E F G
Item

Item
Description

Bid
Quantity

Unit Unit Price Bid Vahre
Estimated
Quanlity
lnstalled

Value
Materials

Presently Stored
(nol in C)

Total Completed
and Stored to
Date (D+E) (F)/B

Balance to Finish
(B.F)

2813 LF $ 30.00 $ 84,390.00 3060 $ 91,800.00 $ $ 91,800.00 1O9o/o $(7

34

32

33

C-900 PVC Water Line, Open Cut

C-900 PVC Water Line, Jack and Bore
DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore, Creek

30

560

LF

LF

s 80.00

65.00

$

$

2,400.00

36,400.00

0

280

$

$ 18,200.00

$

$

404.40

5,199.88

$ 404.40

$ 23,399.88

17o/o

u%

$

Q

1.995.60

13.000.12

35 Gate Valve, Box & Pad 't1 EA $ 1,800.00 $ 19,800.00 I $ 16,200.00 $ 2,107.06 $ 18,307.06 92% $ 1,492.94

36 Tie-ln to Owner Provided 6" Gate Valve 2 EA $ 1,200.00 $ 2,400.00 0 c
$ $ 2.400.00

37 PE Service Line 1691 LF $ 5.00 147 $ 735.00 $ 663.92 $ 1,398.92 17% $ 7.056.08

38 x 3/4" Service Reconnection 56 EA $ 5s0.00

$

$

8,455.00

30,800.00 49 $ 26,950.00 $ 1,696.35 $ 28,646.3s 93% $ 2.153.65

39 Fire Hydrant Assembly 6 EA $ 6,000.00 $ 36,000.00 5 $ 30,000.00 $ 4,318.77 $ 34,318.77 95% $ 1,68'l .23

40 Fill Concrete 40 CY $ 300.00 $ 12.000.00 0 $ $1

TOTALS $ $ 704.85 76% 733.15

Water System lmprovements

s

Add. Atr. No. I

s

SUBTOTAL
3 1.217.i138-OO $ 856.922.20 $ 55.782.65 3 912.70{.85 75%

$ 1.217,438.00 s 55.782.65



Stored Material Summary

I Sld. Conc Sewer Manhote (0-6'Deplh)

Sid. Conc. S6wer Manhote (6!E, Oepth)

Std. Conc. Seu/er Manhole (10'-12'Depth)

Conc. Sewer Manhole (14:16 Depth)

10

11

12

t3

s

$

5

2

2

4

I

5
EA

$

3.530 00

2.325_00

16 600 00

$ 4.340.00

$

$

$

s 3 365 00

$

$

$ I 023 36

Drop Conc.ete Sewe. Manhote (E -l O Depth)

Concrete Sewer Manhole l0-12'Depth)

EA 48" O Daop Concrete Sewer Manhote (12-14 Deph)

8" SOR35 PvC Gra 0€'

3.E75.00

7,E45.78

3.365.00

3.875.00

7.963.02

o

15

11
Oep0r)

2 $ 4.6E0.00

2 s 1730_00

1

736

9.167.60

$

4.754.36

234 $ 2.494.44

124 $ 1.227.60

860

716

536

7.532.56

5,7r3.76

I

5

s

$ 459 E0

$

$3

$

$

$

$

5

$

5
l8 8" SDR35 PVC 6ravty Sewer Marn 16 -8' Depth)

E" SDR35 PVC Gravly Sewer Marn (a, lO,Oepth)

8" SDR35 PVC Gravly Sewer Marn (tO-.t2 Depth)

4.14424

7.532.55

5,777_72

19

20

21

22

23

25

t-F

5

s

$

$

s

tF SDR35 PVC Gravrly Se\ /er Marn (12'-14 Depth)

E'SDR35 PVC Gravty SewEr Marn (14.-16. Deplh)

SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer Main. Jact E Bore

EA Support Srudures for Aerial Creek Crosshg

LT Cas.ng Spacers ror AenalCreek Crossng

446 $

0

0

$

s

s

$

5

$

I

4 754 36 $

2.494 44 $

$ 1.227 60

40 $

115

€5 I 5.977.40 $

53

$

$ 10.575 40
26

129 11.035.20

$

$

$

$

14 O Steel

x 4" SeNrce Saddto

$

5

91.96 60 $ 5 s17.60

50 s$

0

0

0

2A
s

6

&Wate. Sewe, m sriprovements llwawter/Bluecree k Mobi le Home rkPe 10Number

21112025 to 2lzEt2OZS Dale 2t28t2025
B C D E G

Slored lncorporated tn WolkPay llem No Maleflals Descnptton
Ouanlty SLrblotal Quantrly Sublolal Quanlrly Sublolal

Mateflals RenErntng
ln Storage (S)

(DlE-F)

s

$

$

$

s

$

$

3,630.00

4.340.00

4,650.00

13 280 00

2.325 00

S

$

t

t

s 't 815 00

2,325.O0

3,320.00

4.340.00

2 340 00

3 365 00

3,E75 00

10.66

s

$

$

$

$

$

$

I

r0 66

$

$

$

s

$

10 66

10 66

10 23

10.56

't0.66

5

2

754

120

234

1

1

747

716

512

4,{60

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$

$ s1.98

29

EA

SDR35 PVC Gravfy Service Lrne

Jac( 8 tsore

$

60.01

2.93 8053

3.450.50

23,595.29 625 0 $

3.657 53

1,831.25 21,764.O4

Contractor's Application

E4_

EA

EA

EA

EA
4.680.00

lor

Stored thrs Monlh

Sewsr Sy3tem lm p.ovem6nt!

0



Stored Material Summary Contractor's Application

Water & Sewer forlmprovements Stillwawter/Bluec reek HomeMobile Park Applrcataon Number: 10
21112025 to 2l28t2O2S

B C D

Application Datel ?J28t2025

E F G

Stored this MonthPay ltem No. Unit Materials Description
Material Price Ouantity Subtotal Quantity Subtotal Quantity Subtotal

Materials Remarnrng
in Storage ($)
(D+E-F)

30

31

l

LF

EA

EA
14

$ 085.25

$

$

$

$

(

$ 773.07

$

c

33 LF

$

85.90

$ 't4.25

13.48 30

53

154

28'r 3

0

6

9

3060

$ $ 404.40

LF $ 18.s7 280 5.1 99.88 5.1 99.88
34

35 EA $ 1.053.53

404.40_9_-

$ 10,399.76

$ 11 ,588.83

$

$

$ 9 $ 9.481 77 2.107.06c

LF
0.43 727.13$ $ 147 03.21D $ 003.92

37

38 EA

11 HDPE Directional Bore, Creek Crossing

Cut

DR

SDR35 PVC Sewer Clean-outs

x 3/4" Service Reconnectron

C-900 PVC Water Line,

C-900 PVC Water and Bore

Residential Connection

Gale Valve, Box & pad

PE Servrce Line

242.34

11

s60

1691

56 $ 13,s70.82

0

0

0

0

0

$ 49 $ 1 1,874.46 1,696.35$

39 EA Fire $ 4.318.77 6 $ 25,912.62 0 $ E $ 21,533.85 4,318.77$

$ 239,538.61 $ $ 191 .441.77 55,782.65$

)orated in Work

12.455.07
Water System lmprovements

JZ : t,
0

0

I

s $

TOTALS


